GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3893
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010

SAFETY FOR ROADS IN NAXAL AFFECTED AREAS
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme to secure the roads from attacks in naxal and Maoist affected areas;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the funds allocated for the said scheme, State-wise; and

(d) the name of the States covered under the said scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)
(a) There is no such scheme.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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